SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8366/2018

ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RANIPUR PATHANKOT(PB.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Petitioner in person matter)

Date: 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR Mr. Sanjay Suri, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Deboshree Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4. She seeks and is given one week's time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1,2 and 5 to 8.

List again on 23.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar