REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8366/2018

ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RANIPUR PATHANKOT(PB.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Petitioner in person matter)

Date: 14-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 9 have not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1, 5, 7 and 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for respondent No.6 has stated that petitioner has not provided the complete sets of copies of the pleadings to him. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide the complete set of copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks' as a last chance, thereafter.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.2 has been received back with postal remarks "Unclaimed". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 14.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG