SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RANIPUR PATHANKOT(PB.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Petitioner-in-person matter)

Date: 14-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR Mr.Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1, 2, 5,7 & 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos.3 & 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.9 has failed to file counter affidavit despite grant of last opportunity.

At the request of Ld.counsel for respondent No.6, petitioner appearing in-person has served the fresh copy of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel in open court, who is granted four week's time to file counter affidavit. Matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

> **AVANI PAL SINGH** Registrar