ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8366/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2017 in CWP No. 24560/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION RANIPUR PATHANKOT(PB.)

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST
AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

Date :29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Chander Dogra, In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Relan, Adv.

Mr. Subham, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. Manan Bandal, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. B.D. Das, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing ptr-in-person/counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

After hearing the matter for some time, the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition with liberty to approach the High Court for correction of record and/or review, as may be advised.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty afore-mentioned.

All questions are left open.

Pending application stands disposed of.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ] Asstt. Registrar